## BOROUGH OF ATHENS

## ORDINANCE NO. 787

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 22, POLICE PENSION FUND, OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF ATHENS, COUNTY OF BRADFORD, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA.

The Borough of Athens hereby ordains and enacts as follows:

Under Section 22-4, Contribution Rate of the Code of the Borough of Athens hereby deletes the following:

No contribution shall be required by either the Borough of Athens or the Police Force for the calendar year 2023 based on the Actuarial Valuation Report of the pension of the Police Pension fund.

Under Section 22-4, Contribution Rate of the Code of the Borough of Athens, hereby adds the following:

No contribution shall be required by either the Borough of Athens or the Police Force for the calendar year 2024 based on the Actuarial Valuation Report of the pension of the Police Pension Fund.

This ordinance shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

ENACTED AND ORDAINED BY THE BOROUGH OF ATHENS, THIS \_\_\_\_\_ DAY OF \_\_\_\_\_, 2023.

President Borough Council

Mayor

ATTEST:

Tara R. Campbell Secretary/Treasurer